Order Number   Date Issued Docket Number Filing Type
*   *  20240023-WS  Original Certificate

* Order Number and date to be provided at time of issuance.

Docket No. 20240023-WS Attachment A
Date: July 25, 2024 Page 4 of 4

- 19 -

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Authorizes

North Lake County Water & Sewer Company LLC

pursuant to

Certificate Number 583-S

to provide wastewater service in Lake County in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 367,
Florida Statutes, and the Rule, regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory
described by the Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect
until superseded, suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

Order Number  Date Issued Docket Number Filing Type
* * 20240023-WS  Original Certificate

* Order Number and date to be provided at time of issuance.

Docket No. 20240023-WS Schedule No. 1-A
Date: July 25, 2024

 - 20 -

North Lake County Water & Sewer Company LLC Schedule No. 1-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base   20240023-WS
80% Design Capacity

Description
Test Year Staff Staff

  Per Adjust- Adjusted
  Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $6,597,287  $356,000  $6,953,287

2 Land and Land Rights 425,000  0  425,000

3 Accumulated Depreciation (874,656) (44,353) (919,009)

4 CIAC (3,431,203) (356,000) (3,787,203)

5 Amortization of CIAC 343,815  44,100  387,915

6 Working Capital Allowance 7,368  (908) 6,460

7 Rate Base $3,067,611  ($1,161) $3,066,450

Docket No. 20240023-WS Schedule No. 1-B
Date: July 25, 2024

- 21 -

North Lake County Water & Sewer Company LLC Schedule No. 1-B
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base 20240023-WS
80% Design Capacity

Description
Test Year Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Adjusted
Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $6,770,776 $0 $6,770,776

2 Land and Land Rights 425,000 0 425,000

3 Accumulated Depreciation (1,056,162) 4,118 (1,052,044)

4 CIAC (4,127,925) (143,750) (4,271,675)

5 Amortization of CIAC 466,762 28,076 494,838

6 Working Capital Allowance 7,368 (908) 6,460

7 Rate Base $2,485,819 ($112,465) $2,373,355

Docket No. 20240023-WS Schedule No. 1-C
Date: July 25, 2024

 - 22 -

North Lake County Water & Sewer Company LLC Schedule No. 1-C
Adjustments to Rate Base 20240023-WS
80% Design Capacity

  Explanation Water Wastewater

  Plant In Service
  To reflect appropriate amount for meters.   $356,000  $0

  Accumulated Depreciation
  To reflect appropriate amount for meters. ($44,100) $0
  To reflect appropriate calculation of accumulated depreciation. (253) 4,118
   Total ($44,353) $4,118

  CIAC